

**FILED**

SEP 15 2010

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By: \_\_\_\_\_

**NO. 28610-0-III**

---

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**RESPONDENT,**

**v.**

**BRIAN KOHN,**

**APPELLANT.**

---

**ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR GRANT COUNTY**

**THE HONORABLE JOHN M. ANTOSZ**

---

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF**

---

**D. ANGUS LEE  
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY**

**By: Douglas R. Mitchell  
WSBA #22877  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent**

**PO BOX 37  
EPHRATA WA 98823  
(509)754-2011**

**FILED**

SEP 15 2010

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY \_\_\_\_\_

**NO. 28610-0-III**

---

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**RESPONDENT,**

**v.**

**BRIAN KOHN,**

**APPELLANT.**

---

**ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR GRANT COUNTY**

**THE HONORABLE JOHN M. ANTOSZ**

---

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF**

---

**D. ANGUS LEE  
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY**

**By: Douglas R. Mitchell  
WSBA #22877  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent**

**PO BOX 37  
EPHRATA WA 98823  
(509)754-2011**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Contents .....	i
Table of Authorities and Statutes .....	ii-iii
A. INDENTITY OF RESPONDENT .....	1
B. RELIEF SOUGHT .....	1
C. RESPONSE TO APPELLANT’S ISSUES PRESENTED .....	1-14
D. CONCLUSION .....	14-15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

STATE CASES

<i>In re Application for a Writ of Habeas Corpus of Standee v. Smith</i> , 83 Wn. 2d 405 (1974) .....	2
<i>In re Boone</i> , 103 Wn. 2d 224 (1984) .....	2, 3
<i>In re Pierre</i> , 118 Wn.2d 321 (1992) .....	3
<i>Spokane v. Douglass</i> , 115 Wn. 2d 171 (1990) .....	10
<i>State v. Badger</i> , 64 Wn. App. 904 (1992) .....	9
<i>State v. Dahl</i> , 139 Wn. 2d 678 (1999) .....	10
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn. 2d 918 (2007) .....	11
<i>State v. Kuhn</i> , 81 Wn. 2d 648 (1972) .....	2
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn. 2d 322 (1995) .....	12
<i>State v. Murray</i> , 28 Wn. App. 897 (1981) .....	3
<i>State v. Nelson</i> , 103 Wn. 2d 760 (1985) .....	3, 10, 11
<i>State v. O’Hara</i> , 167 Wn. 2d 91 (2009) .....	12, 13
<i>State v. Shannon</i> , 60 Wn. 2d 883 (1962) .....	2
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn. 2d 222 (1987) .....	13

OTHER STATE CASES

<i>In Re Peter Harrison Dunham on Habeas Corpus</i> , 16 Cal. 3d 63, 127 Cal. Rptr. 343, 545 P.2d 255 (1976) .....	2
--	---

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

Page

FEDERAL CASES

*Black v. Romano*, 71 U.S. 606, 105 S. Ct. 2254,  
85 L. Ed. 2d 636 (1985) ..... 3

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

*RCW 9.94A* ..... 2, 7  
*RCW 9.94A.670(10)(b)* ..... 8  
*RCW 9.94A.670(11)* ..... 9  
*RCW 9.95* ..... 2
